

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2195/2019

YASHWANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135332/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No. HMA/292/2019
titled as "Rajinder vs. Yashwanti" pending before the Court of
Principal Judge, Family Court Moga (Punjab) shall remain stayed.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER